

Order No. 02 dated 15.05.2023

Petitioner files hazira.

OP has entered appearance by filing Vakalatnama.

Otherwise the case is ready for hearing.

Let the case record be transferred to Ld. 3rd ADJ, Alipore, South 24 Parganas for appearance and disposal.

Fixing 20.06.2023 for appearance before the Ld. Transferee Court.

The parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee Court on the next date fixed.

District Judge I/c
(WB00693)