

**ACT VIII- 61 OF 2023**

**ORDER NO 13  
DT 30.08.2023**

Both the parties files adjournment petitions on their respective grounds mentioned in the petitions .Copy served and not objected.  
The petitions are heard considered and allowed.

**To 21.12.2023 for hearing.**

**ADJ 3RD  
ALIPORE SOUTH24 PGS  
( JO CODE WB 00757)**