

ACT VIII 61 of 2023

Present: Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay, A.D.J.,
3rd Court, Alipore

Order No. 09 dated 29.07.2024

Respondent is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner is absent without steps.

Today is fixed for hearing and W.O.

W.O. is filed. Copy not served.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

On perusal of the record it is seen that the petitioner also remained absent on the previous date without steps.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

To 25.11.2024 for show cause.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00742)