

ACT VII 61 OF 2023

Present: Guru Das Biswas, In-charge

Order No.10

Date : 25.11.2024

Today is fixed for show cause by petitioner.

Petitioner files show cause petition through Ld advocate.

Respondent files hazira.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard and considered . Show cause is accepted.

Ld advocate for petitioner another petition files and copy served other side. Petition let it be kept with the case record.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 21.02.2025 for hearing petition dated 25.11.24 and w/o if any in the meantime.

Sd/-

A.D.J., 13<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore

In-charge of A.D.J., 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore

(WB00770)