

ACT VIII 61 OF 2023

Order No.12

Date:20.05.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 25.11.24 and w/o if any in the meantime.

Petitioner files hazira through ld advocate.

Opposite party files written objection through ld advocate

Copy served by petitioner.

As such case is adjourned.

Fix 20.09.2025 for Hearing petition dated 25.11.24.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore

(JO CODE WB 00742)