

Act VIII 61 of 2023

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 13
20.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 25.11.2024.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the parties submits that the parties to the case have agreed for settlement through mediation and if the case record is sent for the said purpose the dispute will be resolved.

Perused the case record.

There is chance of settlement of the dispute through mediation.

Following the fact, let, a referral order be prepared and be sent to the office of DLSA, South 24 Parganas at Alipore in respect to dispute resolution.

Parties are directed to appear before the mediator on 29.10.2025.

The case record will be taken up for hearing on the basis of report of the mediator on the date fixed

Note in the relevant register.

To 23.12.2025 for report from the mediator at DLSA, South 24 Parganas and hearing petition dated 25.11.2024.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge

3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)

(WB00742)